
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3515 OF 2025

Mala Awadhbihari Bharadwaj & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Shruti Raushan Bhardwaj & Anr. ...Respondents

Ms Kalyani Mangave for the Petitioners.

CORAM: MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 14th JULY 2025

P.C.:

1. A praecipe is moved for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 8th July 2025.
2. In the said order, in line No. 2 of paragraph No. 2, the words mentioned as “**Petitioner No. 1**” to be corrected to read as “**Petitioner No. 3**”.
3. The order dated 8th July 2025 be corrected only to that extent.
4. The corrected order be uploaded on the official website of this Court.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]

Page 1 of 1
14th July 2025

R.V.Patil