

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3515 OF 2025

Mala Awadhbihari Bharadwaj And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Shruti Raushan Bhardwaj And AnrRESPONDENT

Ms.Kalyani Mangave for Petitioners.

Ms.Aarti Pandey for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Ms.R.V. Newton - APP for State.

(Appearance not supplied)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 27th February, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. 06/03/2026 , HOB. Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if
any granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)